09100	
	-03-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-6011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	1342975 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Claude Franceschi	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Internal Address: 33 rue de Bassano e 75008 Paris, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	23.88 2.50 = 23.88
K∆X Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	(Name
· ·	
Other	
Execution Date: April 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ØXNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional research	B. Patent No.(s) \$\square\$ \$\square\$/\$53275
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry L. Kelmachter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	\(\Omega\) Enclosed
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	
New Haven, CT 06510-2802	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Į De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing	any information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 20, 2000 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

	(I) FRANCESCHI Jean-Claude
(1-4) Insert Name(s)	(2)
of Inventor(s)	(3) and
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5) CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES DE LA MEDITERRANEE - CNIM
(6) insert state of	(6) FRANCE
Incorporation of Assignee (7) Insert address of (7) of 35 rue de Bassano 75008 PARIS (FRANCE) Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States.	
(8) Insert Identification of (8) A DEVICE FORMING A MOVING HANDRAIL FOR AN ACCELE	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	MOVING WALKWAY (Case No. 00-288)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
	America .
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on April 14, 2000
divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)	
Date April 14, 20 Date Date Date This assignment should	In this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comnited States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. O O Name of Inventor
Date April 14, 200	

PATENT **RECORDED: 04/20/2000 REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0638**